
Row: 1 Map Location: 1 Name: Christine Buckingham Birth:April 18,1859 Death: Notes:Wife of J.W. Buckingham, Age 37 Years Photo ID:3563/64
Row: 1 Map Location: 2 Name: Sarah A. Sixsmith Birth:Sept.9,1789 Death:Sept.12,1869 Notes:Age 80 Yrs. Photo ID:3556
Row: 1 Map Location: 2 Name: Thomas Sixsmith Birth:April 1796 Death:April 1881 Notes:Age 85 Yrs. Photo ID:3565
Row: 1 Map Location: 3 Name: Frank Chemnitz Birth:May 28,1897 Death:Oct.18,1945 Notes:Missouri, Pvt. 30 inf. Photo ID:3560
Row: 1 Map Location: 4 Name: Ivy Ora Everson Birth: Death:June 23,1880 Notes:Age 5 months, 24 Days - Daughter of J.J. & M.L. Everson Photo ID:3566
Row: 1 Map Location: 5 Name: Martin Beckett Birth: Death:Dec.12, 1878 Notes:In the 24 yr. of his age Photo ID:3561
Row: 1 Map Location: 6 Name: Ca?? Eva Beckett Birth: Death: Notes:Children of M.  Beckett (nice stone which is shared with Erasmus but unable to read) Photo ID:3567
Row: 1 Map Location: 6 Name: Erasmus Beckett Birth: Death: Notes:Children of M.  Beckett (nice stone which is shared with Ca?? Eva but unable to read) Photo ID:3567
Row: 1 Map Location: 7 Name: Jane Beckett Birth:June 22, 1834 Death:Mar.30,1891 Notes: Photo ID:3568
Row: 1 Map Location: 8 Name: Martin Beckett Birth:1828 Death:1901 Notes: Photo ID:3569
Row: 1 Map Location: 9 Name: Jacob Miller Birth: Death:1869 Notes:Age 60 Photo ID:3570/71
Row: 1 Map Location: 9 Name: Adah Miller Birth: Death:1860 Notes:Age 64 - Wife of Jacob Miller Photo ID:3570/71
Row: 1 Map Location: 10 Name: Clara V. Scamehorn Birth:Dec.2, 1865 Death:Nov.22,1879 Notes: Photo ID:3572
Row: 1 Map Location: 11 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Can't read but might guess Haythornwait Photo ID:3573
Row: 1 Map Location: 12 Name: Mary J. Scamehorn Birth:Jan.27, 1861 Death:Aug.18, 1863 Notes: Photo ID:3574
Row: 1 Map Location: 13 Name: Aquilla Cusick Birth: Death:1882 Notes: Photo ID:3575
Row: 1 Map Location: 14 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Possibly Sarah E.??? - Small short stone but can't read - Possibly a child? Photo ID:3576
Row: 1 Map Location: 15 Name: Caroline Cusic Birth:Sept. 14,1854 Death:June 26,1890 Notes:Wife of Wm. Cusic Photo ID:3577
Row: 1 Map Location: 16 Name: John Burns Birth: Death: July 26,1866 Notes:In his 61st year Photo ID:3578
Row: 1 Map Location: 17 Name: Matilda Abbott Birth: Death: May 1, 1873 Notes:In her 68th Year Photo ID:3579
Row: 1 Map Location: 18 Name: Bessie V. Bone Birth: Aug.27, ?? Death: June ?? Notes: Children of W.&E. Bone Photo ID:3580
Row: 2 Map Location: 19 Name: Little Florence Birth: Death: Notes:This is all that could be read - It appears some of the stone is missing - Childs stone? Photo ID:3582
Row: 2 Map Location: 20 Name: John W. Sivard Birth: Death: 1863 Notes: Age 14 years, 6 months Photo ID:3583
Row: 2 Map Location: 21 Name: Mary L. Everson Birth: Death:Feb.27,1891 Notes:In Her 29th Year - Wife of J.J. Everson Photo ID:3584
Row: 2 Map Location: 22 Name: Isaac Miller Birth:Dec.26,1823 Death:July 15,1874 Notes: Photo ID:3585
Row: 2 Map Location: 23 Name: Isaac Miller Birth: Death:July 15,1874 Notes:Age 50 yrs. Photo ID:3586
Row: 2 Map Location: 23 Name: Elizabeth Miller Birth: Death:Feb.21,1891 Notes:Age 70 yrs. Photo ID:3586
Row: 2 Map Location: 24 Name: James G. Fleming Birth: Death:June 29,1865 Notes:Age 34 years Photo ID:3587
Row: 2 Map Location: 25 Name: Mary Jane Miller Birth: Death:1855 Notes:Daughter of Camel Miller (weird writing on stone - see picture) Photo ID:3588
Row: 2 Map Location: 26 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Two bases are there but no headstones Photo ID:3589
Row: 2 Map Location: 27 Name: Adah Hanes Birth: Death:1856 Notes:Wife of Wm. Hanes - Age 30 years Photo ID:3590
Row: 2 Map Location: 28 Name: Henry Brindley Birth: Death: Notes:Old sandstone in very poor condition - could hardly read anything Photo ID:3591
Row: 2 Map Location: 29 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Blank stone lodged against two others - one of the others is Elias Magers (sandstone) Photo ID:3592
Row: 2 Map Location: 30 Name: Elias Magers Birth: Death: Notes:Who departed life April ?, 1838 - Aged 16 yrs. Photo ID:3593
Row: 2 Map Location: 31 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Blank stone lodged against two others - one of the others is Elias Magers (sandstone) Photo ID:3594
Row: 2 Map Location: 32 Name: Elizabeth Brindley Birth: Death:May 10,1841 Notes:Aged 77 years, Two months & three days (Old sandstone in poor condition) Photo ID:3595
Row: 2 Map Location: 33 Name: Bruhamah Blazer Birth:may 10,1808 Death:Jan.5,1858 Notes:Wife of John F. Blazer Photo ID:3596
Row: 2 Map Location: 34 Name: Maria E. Johnson Birth:1835 Death:1895 Notes: Photo ID:3597
Row: 2 Map Location: 35 Name: Jane Haythorntwait Birth: Death:Dec.23, 1889 Notes:In the 68 year of her age Photo ID:3598
Row: 2 Map Location: 36 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Two pieces of broken white stone but can't see anything Photo ID:3599
Row: 2 Map Location: 37 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Very nice white stone but unable to read - appears to be Robert across but unsure about 1st letter in name Photo ID:3600
Row: 2 Map Location: 38 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Possibly Hayhorn? - Old white tablet stone but unable to read Photo ID:3601
Row: 2 Map Location: 39 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Short white stone next to Jas.W.Lyon but can't see any writings Photo ID:3602
Row: 2 Map Location: 40 Name: Jas.W.Lyon Birth:June 22,1855 Death:Dec.10,1880 Notes: Photo ID:3603
Row: 2 Map Location: 41 Name: Richard Haythorn Birth: Death: Notes:Son of R.& M. Haythorn (White tablet stone that was buried and can't read much) Photo ID:3604
Row: 2 Map Location: 42 Name: Margaret Lyon Birth:Feb 5,1818 Death:July 26,1871 Notes: Photo ID:3605
Row: 2 Map Location: 43 Name: Mary M.Aikins Birth: Death:April 15,1850 Notes:Can't read complete age at bottom of stone but can see "7 days" - appears to be young child Photo ID:3606
Row: 2 Map Location: 44 Name: Erasmus Beckett Birth: Death:Sept.19,1886 Notes:Aged 89 yrs.2mos. Photo ID:3607
Row: 2 Map Location: 44 Name: Rachel Beckett Birth: Death:Oct.2,1870 Notes:Aged 78 yrs.10 mos. Photo ID:3607
Row: 2 Map Location: 44 Name: John Beckett Birth: Death:April 16,1847 Notes:Aged 24 yrs. Photo ID:3607
Row: 2 Map Location: 44 Name: Isaac Beckett Birth: Death:Nov.21,1839 Notes:Aged 18 yrs. Photo ID:3607
Row: 2 Map Location: 44 Name: George Beckett Birth: Death:Aug.5,1877 Notes:Aged 47 yrs. Photo ID:3607
Row: 2 Map Location: 45 Name: Thomas D.Lewis Birth: Death:Dec.23,1882or62 Notes:Aged 19 yrs.9mos.22 days Photo ID:3608
Row: 2 Map Location: 46 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes: Old blank sandstone next to Thomas Lewis but can't see anything Photo ID:3609
Row: 2 Map Location: 47 Name: Charles G. Lewis Birth: Death:1862 Notes:Age 49 Photo ID:3610
Row: 2 Map Location: 48 Name: Anne Lewis Birth: Death: Notes: This is the large flat sandstone benches located next to William Lewis in poor condition Photo ID:3611
Row: 2 Map Location: 49 Name: Elizabeth Lewis Birth: Death:July ?? Notes:Wife of ?? Lewis (Can't read dates or 1st name of husband) Photo ID:3612
Row: 2 Map Location: 50 Name: William Lewis Birth: Death:June 11,1848 Notes:In His 83 year (Large flat stone bench) Photo ID:3613
Row: 2 Map Location: 51 Name: Lanora Linton Birth: Death:1876 Notes:Daughter of W.D. & S.E. Linton Photo ID:3614
Row: 2 Map Location: 52 Name: William ?????? Birth: Death: Notes: Similar stone next to Lanora Linton but can't read - appears to be another child? Photo ID:3615
Row: 2 Map Location: 53 Name: John Litten Birth:1829 Death:1888 Notes:John Litten has Co.H, Ohio Cav. Stone next to his & his wife's large stone Photo ID:3616
Row: 2 Map Location: 53 Name: Caroline Litten Birth:1835 Death:1901 Notes:"His Wife" Photo ID:3616
Row: 2 Map Location: 54 Name: Anne E. Litten Birth:1868 Death:1937 Notes: Photo ID:3617
Row: 2 Map Location: 55 Name: Elijah Miller Birth:March 1,1826 Death:Oct.15,1892 Notes: Photo ID:3617
Row: 2 Map Location: 55 Name: Eliza Miller Birth:Sept.28,1823 Death:July 2,1885 Notes: Photo ID:3617
Row: 3 Map Location: 56 Name: Catharine Cunningham Birth: Death:Feb.5,1872 Notes:Wife of Jesse Bucey - Age 26 years, 1 month Photo ID:3637
Row: 3 Map Location: 56 Name: Infant Bucey Birth: Death:Feb.8,1872 Notes:Age 3 Days Photo ID:3637
Row: 3 Map Location: 57 Name: Sarah Lizzie Medil Birth: Death:Sept.12,1865 Notes:Aged 4 years, 10months, 3 days - Daughter of J.&S.Medil Photo ID:3638/39
Row: 3 Map Location: 58 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Short stone which appears to be a foundation but no head stone available Photo ID:3640
Row: 3 Map Location: 59 Name: Elizabeth Jones Birth: Death:Nov.?,1866 Notes:Wife of Stephen Jones - Aged 66 years Photo ID:3641
Row: 3 Map Location: 60 Name: Stephen Jones Birth: Death:1873 Notes: Photo ID:3642
Row: 3 Map Location: 61 Name: Nancy Johnson Birth: Death:Dec.3,1819 Notes:In the 45th year of her age - Wife of William Johnson (Death date very difficult to read, could be wrong?) Photo ID:3643
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Row: 3 Map Location: 62 Name: Elizabeth Pumphrey Birth: Death:Sept.26,1838 Notes:Wife of William Pumphrey - In the 73rd year of her age Photo ID:3645
Row: 3 Map Location: 63 Name: Wm. Pumphrey Birth: Death:Dec.1,1842 Notes:In the 78th year of his age Photo ID:3646
Row: 3 Map Location: 64 Name: Elizabeth Creamer Birth: Death:Nov.14,1878 Notes:In Her 67th year Photo ID:3647
Row: 3 Map Location: 65 Name: Unknown Birth: Death: Notes:This is a stone I repaired in the Creamer row. It appears to be an infant. Short stone with broken pieces next to it Photo ID:3648
Row: 3 Map Location: 66 Name: Susanna Stills Birth:1815 Death:1885 Notes: Photo ID:3649
Row: 3 Map Location: 67 Name: Jacob Creamer (Sr.) Birth: Death:Jan.31,1855 Notes:In His 88th year Photo ID:3650
Row: 3 Map Location: 68 Name: Elizabeth (Brown) Creamer Birth: Death:March 10,1851 Notes:Wife of Jacob Creamer (Sr.) Photo ID:3651
Row: 3 Map Location: 69 Name: Rachel Scamahorn Birth: Death:Nov.1,1851 Notes:A big portion of this stone is buried in the ground. There could be more information below the surface? Photo ID:3652
Row: 3 Map Location: 70 Name: Luke Scamahorn Birth: Death:Oct.10,1831 Notes:In his 22nd year, 6 month Photo ID:3653
Row: 3 Map Location: 71 Name: Mahala Creamer Birth: Death:March 11,1879 Notes:In Her 69th year Photo ID:3654
Row: 3 Map Location: 72 Name: Jane Creamer Birth: Death:Aug.26,1882 Notes:Wife of Jacob Creamer (Jr.) - Aged 42 years Photo ID:3655
Row: 3 Map Location: 73 Name: Jacob Creamer (Jr.) Birth:Aug.1,1816 Death:Aug. 1889 Notes: Photo ID:3656
Row: 3 Map Location: 74 Name: Steven Brindley Birth: Death:1855 Notes:Son of I.& S. Brindley - In his 22nd year Photo ID:3657
Row: 3 Map Location: 75 Name: Sarah Brindley Birth: Death:May 27, 1858 Notes:Only the top portion of this stone remains (I repaired in a new foundation) Photo ID:3658
Row: 3 Map Location: 76 Name: Isaac Brindley Birth:Dec.10,1800 Death:June 6,1878 Notes: Photo ID:3659
Row: 3 Map Location: 77 Name: George Brindley Birth: Death:Aug.12,1888 Notes:Aged 16 years, 9 months, 12 days - Son of S.& M.E. Brindley Photo ID:3660
Row: 3 Map Location: 78 Name: William Brindley Birth:1823 Death:1895 Notes: Photo ID:3661
Row: 3 Map Location: 79 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Old tablet type stone (flagstone?) close to the lewis family benches. Face of the stone is desolved away Photo ID:3662
Row: 3 Map Location: 80 Name: Thomas Medill Birth:? Death:? Notes:Old white stone which is facing in the wrong direction Photo ID:3663/64
Row: 3 Map Location: 80 Name: Elizabeth Medill Birth:? Death:? Notes:Same stone shared with Thomas. This was a very nice stone at one time Photo ID:3663/64
Row: 3 Map Location: 81 Name: Nancy Medill Birth: Death:1848 Notes:In the 47th year of her age - Wife of Joseph Medill (Stone broken in half) Photo ID:3665
Row: 3 Map Location: 82 Name: Fleming Medill Birth: Death:Sept.17,1847 Notes:Son of Joseph & Nancy Medill - Aged 10 years, 9 months, 9 days Photo ID:3666
Row: 3 Map Location: 83 Name: H?? Lewis Birth: Death: Notes:Stone is impossible to read. Located next to William Lewis large stone bench Photo ID:3667
Row: 3 Map Location: 84 Name: Elizabeth Lewis Birth:Feb.3,1805 Death:Aug. 1876 Notes: Photo ID:3668
Row: 3 Map Location: 85 Name: George W. Lewis Birth: Death:Jan. 1856 Notes:Son of W.& M. Lewis - Aged 6 years Photo ID:3669
Row: 3 Map Location: 86 Name: William Medill Birth: Death: Notes:Son of Joseph & Nancy Medill (Stone broken in half & partly buried) Photo ID:3670
Row: 3 Map Location: 87 Name: Benjamin Litten Birth:Oct.21, 1858 Death:Feb. 1865 Notes: Photo ID:3671
Row: 3 Map Location: 88 Name: Laura Belle Litten Birth:Nov.28,1863 Death:Feb.28,1864 Notes: Photo ID:3672
Row: 3 Map Location: 89 Name: Abram W. Litten Birth:Feb.24,1854 Death:Oct.7,1860 Notes: Photo ID:3673
Row: 3 Map Location: 90 Name: Samuel Litten Birth: Death:July 28,1854 Notes:In his 32nd year Photo ID:3674
Row: 3 Map Location: 91 Name: Nancy M. Litten Birth: Death:June 22,1859 Notes:Wife of T.B.Litten - Aged 21 years? (Stone is off base) Photo ID:3675
Row: 3 Map Location: 92 Name: Frank H. Litten Birth: Death: Notes:Not sure of dates - Child of ??? Litten Photo ID:3676/77
Row: 3 Map Location: 92 Name: Cora V. Litten Birth: Death: Notes:Not sure of dates - Child of ??? Litten Photo ID:3677/78
Row: 3 Map Location: 93 Name: A.W.Litten Birth: Death:Feb.28,1878 Notes:Aged 78 years, 10 months & 14days (Father across top of his half of stone) Photo ID:3679
Row: 3 Map Location: 93 Name: Elizabeth Litten Birth: Death:May 3,1875 Notes:Aged 78 years (Mother across top of her half of stone) Photo ID:3679
Row: 3 Map Location: 94 Name: Harriet Litten Birth: Death:Dec.24,1875 Notes:Aged 65 years, 27 days Photo ID:3680
Row: 3 Map Location: 95 Name: Jessie Litten Birth: Death:June 21, 1900 Notes:Wife of G.W.Litten - Aged 22 years Photo ID:3681
Row: 4 Map Location: 96 Name: Charles ????????? Birth: Death:July 20,1880 Notes:1 year, 1 month, 16 days (Can't read child's last name) Photo ID:3682
Row: 4 Map Location: 97 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:This is most likely a footstone but not completely sure? Photo ID:3683
Row: 4 Map Location: 98 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Old tablet type stone (flagstone?) Can't read anything Photo ID:3684
Row: 4 Map Location: 99 Name: Margaret E. Jones Birth: Death:1858 ? Notes:Daughter of C. & S.V.Jones (Not 100% sure of death date) Photo ID:3685
Row: 4 Map Location:100 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Next to 101 - White stone but not able to read anything Photo ID:3686
Row: 4 Map Location:101 Name: ??? Buckingham Birth: Death: Notes:Only able to read last name - Stone broken in half Photo ID:3687/88
Row: 4 Map Location:102 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:White stone similar to #100 and located next to #101 but worn too badly to read Photo ID:3689
Row: 4 Map Location:103 Name: ?? Scameharn Birth: Death:July 22,1828 Notes:Small broken tablet stone - Can see some lettering but can't read all of it Photo ID:3690
Row: 4 Map Location:104 Name: Elizabeth Scameharn Birth: Death: Notes:Can't read anything except name Photo ID:3691
Row: 4 Map Location:105 Name: James M. Busy Birth: Death:July 13,1819 Notes:Can't read anything else Photo ID:3692
Row: 4 Map Location:106 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Next to Scamahorn & Busy Photo ID:3693
Row: 4 Map Location:107 Name: Sarah Scamahorn Birth:March 18,1786 Death:June 26,1866 Notes:Wife of Solomon Scamahorn Photo ID:3694/95
Row: 4 Map Location:107 Name: Solomon Scamahorn Birth: Death:Aug.26,1859 Notes:Aged 83 years Photo ID:3694/95
Row: 4 Map Location:108 Name: Henry Brindley Birth: Death: Notes:Aged 26 years - Old white tablet stone, can't read any other information Photo ID:3696
Row: 4 Map Location:109 Name: John Trainer Birth:1833 Death:1888 Notes: Photo ID:3697
Row: 4 Map Location:109 Name: Alvin trainer Birth:1868 Death:1869 Notes: Photo ID:3697
Row: 4 Map Location:109 Name: Carrie Trainer Birth:1870 Death:1871 Notes: Photo ID:3697
Row: 4 Map Location:109 Name: Frank Trainer Birth:1873 Death:1896 Notes: Photo ID:3697
Row: 4 Map Location:110 Name: Henry E. Verwohlt Birth: Death:1874 Notes:Large white stone that is ready to fall-over Photo ID:3698
Row: 4 Map Location:110 Name: Hannah Verwohlt Birth: Death:Feb.2,1865 ? Notes:Large white stone that is ready to fall-over Photo ID:3699
Row: 4 Map Location:110 Name: Henry Verwohlt Birth: Death:Dec.12,1868 Notes:Large white stone that is ready to fall-over Photo ID:3700
Row: 5 Map Location:111 Name: Jefferson D.Stringer Birth:1800 Death:1888 Notes: Photo ID:3701
Row: 5 Map Location:112 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:This is a group of 6 stones(mostly footstones) 1 broken headstone which reads 32 years & 20 days? Photo ID:3702
Row: 5 Map Location:113 Name: Jeremiah Tingley Birth:1735 Death:1803 Notes:Pvt. N.J.Militia (This is the military vet.located in the 10x20 stone enclosure) Photo ID:3703
Row: 5 Map Location:114 Name: Emily Bucey Birth: Death:June 17,1853 Notes:Daughter of J. & A.Bucey - Aged 11 years, 1 month Photo ID:3704
Row: 5 Map Location:115 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Small rough stone located next to #114 (flagstone?) No writing Photo ID:3705
Row: 6 Map Location:116 Name: Harriet Ashby Birth: Death: Notes:Wife of Abel Ashby (Can't read dates) Photo ID:3706
Row:6 Map Location:117 Name: Abel Ashby Birth: Death: Notes:March 9,1816 or 1846 (Not sure if it's birth or death date?) Photo ID:3707
Row: 6 Map Location:118 Name: Nancy M.Ashby Birth: Death:Jan.19,1841 Notes: Photo ID:3708
Row: 7 Map Location:119 Name: Elizabeth Marshall Birth:Oct.20,1834 Death:1876 Notes: Photo ID:3709
Row: 7 Map Location:120 Name: Infant Marshall Birth: Death:June 23,1871 Notes:Age 2 years, 21 days Photo ID:3710
Row: 7 Map Location:121 Name: Thomas Marshall Birth: Death:March 1855 Notes:Aged 63 years (stone is off base) Photo ID:3711
Row: 7 Map Location:121 Name: Susannah Marshall Birth: Death:1856 Notes:Aged 61 years (stone is off base) Photo ID:3711
Row: 7 Map Location:122 Name: Maria M. Marshall Birth: Death:May 16,1862 Notes:Daughter of W.& E.A. Marshall - Age 2 years, 5 months, 5 days Photo ID:3712
Row: 7 Map Location:123 Name: August Gerke Birth:Aug.24,1841 Death:Sept.18,1889 Notes:Pvt. Co.A, 1st Va.Lt. Arty. Photo ID:3713/14
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Row: 7 Map Location:124 Name: Mary Ann Scamehorn Birth:April 21,1821 Death:Nov.12,1893 Notes: Photo ID:3715
Row: 7 Map Location:125 Name: Hester J.Scamehorn Birth:Dec.7,1854 Death:Oct.6,1883 Notes:Daughter of Empsom & Mary Scamehorn Photo ID:3716/17
Row: 7 Map Location:126 Name: Lorenzo Long Birth:March 23,1822 Death:May 25, 1894 Notes: Photo ID:3718
Row: 7 Map Location:126 Name: Margaret Long Birth:June 6, 1823 Death:July 24,1897 Notes: Photo ID:3718
Row: 7 Map Location:127 Name: Ellen Calder Birth: Death:May 27,1850 Notes:Wife of James Calder - Aged 84 years Photo ID:3719
Row: 7 Map Location:128 Name: James Calder Birth: Death:1839 Notes:Aged 74 years Photo ID:3720
Row: 7 Map Location:129 Name: Perry C. Calder Birth: Death:July 28,1842 Notes:Son of J.& S.Calder - Aged 1 year, 2 days Photo ID:3721
Row: 7 Map Location:129 Name: Sarah E. Calder Birth: Death:April 15,1848 Notes:Daughter of J.& S.Calder - Aged 7 months, 18 days Photo ID:3721
Row: 9 Map Location:130 Name: Isabell M'Curdy Birth: Death:June 2,1851 Notes:Wife of John M'Curdy - Aged 31 years, 2 months Photo ID:3723
Row: 8 Map Location:131 Name: Thomas Ewing Birth: Death:Nov.22,1815 Notes:In his 61st year of his age Photo ID:3722
Row: 9 Map Location:132 Name: Zachariah Cheffey Birth: Death:June 10,1846 Notes:In his 28th year Photo ID:3724
Row: 8 Map Location:133 Name: ?????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Plain piece of flagstone with no writing Photo ID:3725
Row: 8 Map Location:134 Name: Wm. W. Fellows Birth: Death:Feb.22,1884 Notes:Aged 24 years Photo ID:3726
Row: 8 Map Location:135 Name: ?? Joseph Birth: Death:Sept. ?? Notes:Can't read a 1st name or Joseph may be the 1st name - Can't read any dates either Photo ID:3727
Row: 9 Map Location:136 Name: ??????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Blank piece of stone resting against a fence post on back edge of the cemetery Photo ID:3728
Row: 8 Map Location:137 Name: ??????????? Birth: Death: Notes:Can't read anything - Stone is broke in half Photo ID:3729
Row: 9 Map Location:138 Name: Jesse Brown Birth:Dec.10,1897 Death:Dec.15,1897 Notes:Daughter of Chas.& Ida Brown Photo ID:3730
Row: 8 Map Location:138 Name: Ora Brown Birth:April 25,1899 Death:June 2,1900 Notes:Daughter of Chas.& Ida Brown Photo ID:3730
Row: 8 Map Location:139 Name: Lorenzo D. Brown Birth: Death: Notes:Co. F , 113 Ohio Inf. Photo ID:3731
Row: 9 Map Location:140 Name: Joseph Peck Birth: Death:March 1851 Notes:Aged 37 years Photo ID:3732
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:
Row: Map Location: Name: Birth: Death: Notes: Photo ID:© C
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